
2021 St. Catherine University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-12   Conf: 16-6   Home: 7-3   Away: 12-9   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (208), Opp (192)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (6), Huepfel (4), Brunn (1), Burr (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Leahy (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Azure (3), Meier (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Proper 1, Totals , Opp (18)   SBA/ATT: Totals (38-54), Azure
(18-26), Proper (10-14), Schutte (8-12), Meier (1-1), Montero (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Huepfel, Angela .495 33-33 105 26 52 10 1 12 52 100 .952 12 1 6 0 .542 2 0 1-1 195 11 0 1.000
2 Brunn, Taylor .374 32-32 107 26 40 4 1 0 4 46 .430 5 1 7 0 .407 0 3 3-5 38 4 1 .977
6 Burr, Lindsay .372 25-25 78 21 29 6 0 2 21 41 .526 6 2 7 2 .425 1 1 3-3 23 2 3 .893
23 Ehde, Alex .340 33-33 100 32 34 8 1 2 19 50 .500 10 5 8 2 .422 1 4 3-4 50 58 10 .915
27 Azure, Julia .318 33-33 85 20 27 4 1 0 7 33 .388 11 0 6 0 .396 0 2 2-2 118 16 6 .957
22 Boyles, Kaitlín .303 27-23 66 11 20 5 1 1 10 30 .455 4 2 11 1 .361 0 1 0-0 16 10 2 .929
3 Montero, Alyssa .298 33-31 84 17 25 6 0 2 18 37 .440 8 1 8 1 .362 1 1 0-0 48 32 8 .909
20 Leahy, Shannon .283 28-20 53 15 15 2 1 0 6 19 .358 8 1 12 0 .387 0 5 2-3 15 10 5 .833
77 Grant, Mikayla .246 33-33 65 9 16 5 0 3 13 30 .462 10 5 17 0 .388 0 1 2-2 54 69 1 .992
17 Wicks, Alyssa .245 29-18 53 11 13 3 0 0 12 16 .302 8 1 9 0 .349 1 1 1-1 8 1 0 1.000
8 Pronschinske, Erica 1.000 4-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Schutte, Annabelle .297 22-16 37 5 11 5 0 1 10 19 .514 2 2 10 0 .366 0 0 0-0 2 26 2 .933
10 Ziegler, Jasmine .222 21-9 27 4 6 2 0 0 7 8 .296 3 0 5 0 .300 0 0 0-0 17 0 1 .944
24 Meier, Britney .176 11-4 17 2 3 0 0 1 2 6 .353 2 1 4 0 .286 1 0 1-1 13 1 2 .875
21 Doty, Lynae .000 21-0 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
47 Beaulieu, Olivia .000 7-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
9 Proper, Kathryn .000 24-18 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 23 3 .900
13 Berndt, Kelsey .000 10-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .326 33-33 895 207 292 60 6 24 183 436 .487 89 22 115 6 .398 7 19 18-23 607 264 44 .952
Opponents .293 33-33 830 121 243 51 6 14 107 348 .419 70 8 126 2 .352 3 22 22-30 612 252 49 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Wicks, Alyssa 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
12 Weiss, Leah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
9 Proper, Kathryn 3.11 10-7 23 17 9 2-0 1 87.2 101 51 39 28 54 17 1 5 .285 5 1 0 1 10
4 Schutte, Annabelle 3.23 7-4 19 11 2 0-1 1 82.1 96 44 38 33 56 23 4 4 .293 2 7 0 2 9
3 Montero, Alyssa 3.71 1-1 7 3 0 0-1 0 17.0 22 13 9 4 11 2 1 4 .301 0 0 0 0 2
8 Pronschinske, Erica 4.20 0-0 3 1 0 0-1 1 5.0 7 6 3 2 1 3 0 0 .304 0 0 0 0 0
13 Berndt, Kelsey 4.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 14 7 6 3 3 6 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.27 18-12 60 33 11 4 3 203.1 243 121 95 70 126 51 6 14 .293 8 8 0 3 22
Opponents 5.59 12-18 62 33 12 4 2 204.0 292 207 163 89 115 60 6 24 .326 24 22 0 7 19



2021 St. Catherine University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Huepfel, Angela 206 195 11 0 1.000 10 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wicks, Alyssa 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Beaulieu, Olivia 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Pronschinske, Erica 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Berndt, Kelsey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Doty, Lynae 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Grant, Mikayla 124 54 69 1 .992 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Brunn, Taylor 43 38 4 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Azure, Julia 140 118 16 6 .957 0 18 8 .692 3 0
10 Ziegler, Jasmine 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Schutte, Annabelle 30 2 26 2 .933 0 8 4 .667 0 0
22 Boyles, Kaitlín 28 16 10 2 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ehde, Alex 118 50 58 10 .915 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Montero, Alyssa 88 48 32 8 .909 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Proper, Kathryn 30 4 23 3 .900 1 10 4 .714 0 0
6 Burr, Lindsay 28 23 2 3 .893 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Meier, Britney 16 13 1 2 .875 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
20 Leahy, Shannon 30 15 10 5 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Weiss, Leah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 915 607 264 44 .952 24 19 8 .704 4 0
Opponents 913 612 252 49 .946 27 18 5 .783 8 1


